Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Additional Budget Estimates 2015 - 16, 16 March 2016
Ref No: SQ16-000320

OUTCOME: 1 - Population Health
Topic: Food Regulator Advice on New Breeding Technologies Type of Question: Hansard Page 8, 16 March 2016
Senator: Siewert, Rachel
Question:

a) Is FSANZ aware of any state or territory food regulator which has sought advice from FSANZ about the foods produced from new breeding technologies?

b)  If so, when?

Answer:
a) No.

b) Not applicable.

